

Bicyclette Cookshop to Host Exclusive "Chopped" Finale Watch Party

Local Naples Executive Chef, Kayla Pfieffer. featured on the Food Network's season finale of "Chopped"

USA, January 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Bicyclette Cookshop to Host Exclusive "Chopped" Finale Watch Party



I'm extremely proud to showcase the skills and creativity that have put our restaurant on the culinary map,"

Bicyclette Cookshop Executive Chef Kayla Pfeiffer Local Naples Executive Chef, Kayla Pfieffer. featured on the Food Network's season finale of "Chopped"

The staff at Bicyclette Cookshop are inviting guests to an exhilarating evening as they host a community watch party for the highly anticipated finale of the Food Network's "Chopped." This special event, taking place on January 9, 2023, at 8 p.m ET at 819 Vanderbilt Beach Rd in Naples, Florida, will shine a spotlight on Naple's very own Executive

Chef, Kayla Pfeiffer, who has brilliantly made her way to the final round of this prestigious culinary competition.

Guests will have the unique opportunity to watch live as Chef Pfeiffer competes for the chance to be crowned the Champion. To attend, guests must book through Bicyclette Cookshop's website or via RESY. Pfieffer and her team at Bicyclette Cookshop was named as one Southwest Florida's best new restaurants in 2023 by Gulfshore Life and was compared to the surrealist painter Rene Magritte for her ability to present familiar food in unfamiliar, creative ways by the Naples Daily News.

"I'm extremely proud to showcase the skills and creativity that have put our restaurant on the culinary map," said Bicyclette Cookshop Executive Chef Kayla Pfeiffer, known for her innovative approach and multidisciplinary, multicultural riffing.

Pfeiffer and her three chef competitors had 15 minutes to figure out what to do with these diverse ingredients and prepare them in a way that would appeal to the show's three-member judging panel which included Iron Chef and mokbar chef Esther Choi.

About Bicyclette Cooktop:

Bicyclette Cookshop, spearheaded by the talented and renowned Chef Kayla Pfeiffer, is a vibrant

addition to Naples' restaurant scene, offering a fusion of traditional and unconventional New American cuisine. Chef Pfeiffer, a Culinary Institute of America alumna with experience under Michelin-starred chefs, brings her unique culinary flair and passion to Bicyclette, creating an unforgettable dining experience that blends great food with a lively atmosphere. Her journey from Connecticut to Naples has culminated in this culinary gem, where every dish and detail reflects her distinctive style and commitment to excellence.

About Food Network:

FOOD NETWORK (<u>www.foodnetwork.com</u>) is a unique lifestyle network, website and magazine that connects viewers to the power and joy of food. The network strives to be viewers' best friend in food and is committed to leading by teaching, inspiring, empowering and entertaining through its talent and expertise. Food Network is distributed to more than 74 million U.S. households and draws an average of 50 million unique web users monthly with a social footprint of 71 million, while Food Network Magazine reaches 11 million readers. Food Network is part of Warner Bros. Discovery (NASDAQ: WBD), a leading global media and entertainment company that creates and distributes the world's most differentiated and complete portfolio of content and brands across television, film and streaming. Available in more than 220 countries and territories and 50 languages, Warner Bros. Discovery inspires, informs and entertains audiences worldwide through its iconic brands and products which also include: Discovery Channel, Max, discovery+, CNN, DC, Eurosport, HBO, HBO Max, HGTV, OWN, Investigation Discovery, TLC, Magnolia Network, TNT, TBS, truTV, Travel Channel, MotorTrend, Animal Planet, Science Channel, Warner Bros. Film Group, Warner Bros. Television Group, Warner Bros. Games, New Line Cinema, Cartoon Network, Adult Swim, Turner Classic Movies, Discovery en Español, Hogar de HGTV and others. For more information, please visit <u>www.wbd.com</u>

For more information, please contact: Amanda Lucey amanda@thepartnership.com

Amanda Lucey
The Parthnership
email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/679141866

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.